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Changes since the last edition

Easy access
on all buses

©Transport for Greater Manchester
PO Box 429 • Manchester • M60 1HX
28661–G44–6000–1011

For public transport information phone
Traveline 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri

8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Visit the online bus timetable library
at www.tfgm.com

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm
 Sunday* 10am to 6pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm
 Sunday* 10am to 1.20pm and 2pm to 5.30pm

Stockport Bus Station
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
 Sunday* Closed

Wythenshawe Bus Station
 Mon to Sat 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Manchester Airport — Gatley — East Didsbury — Fallowfield — Manchester 44
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W W W W W W W W
Manchester Airport, Cargo Centre   0828 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1753
Manchester Airport, Interchange B R   0835 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1800
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0708 0808  0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 
Cheadle, White Hart 0715 0813  0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0726 0828  0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0740 0848  0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1748 
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0745 0853  0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1754 
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0754 0901  1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1656 1802 
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0803 0910  1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1812 
 

Saturdays           
 W W W W W W W W W W W W
Manchester Airport, Cargo Centre  0828 0900 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1500 1600 1700 1753
Manchester Airport, Interchange B R  0835 0908 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1508 1608 1708 1800
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0820  0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 
Cheadle, White Hart 0825  0923 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1523 1623 1723 
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0837  0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0846  0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0851  0951 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1551 1651 1751 
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0858  0958 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1558 1658 1758 
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0906  1006 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1606 1706 1806 
 

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
 W  W
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0828  1828
Cheadle, White Hart 0833 and 1833
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0840 every 1840
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0851 hour 1851
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0855 until 1855
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0901  1901
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0911  1911
 
Bus 44 is run by Bluebird with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train  T – Tram
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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KEY
– Bus route
– Train line
– Tram line
– Direction of
 travel

– Bus station/
 main connection point

– Train station
– Tram stop
– Hospital
– Terminus44

Connection points

B Bus: Manchester Airport Interchange  
 Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
R Train: Manchester Airport Interchange 
 Heald Green train station
 Gatley train station 
 Cheadle Hulme train station 
 East Didsbury train station
 Burnage train station 
 Mauldeth Road train station
 Oxford Road train station 
T Tram: Mosley Street tram stop 
 St Peter’s Square tram stop
 Piccadilly Gardens tram stop

44  145
Route plan for bus numbers

Buses run by
Bluebird
Alexander House
Greengate
Middleton
Manchester
M24 1RU
Telephone 0844 504 0144

Magic Bus
(Stagecoach Manchester)
Hyde Road Depot
Ardwick
Manchester
M12 6JS
Telephone 0161 273 3377

Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2011

Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy 
of information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In 
no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise 
from this information being inaccurate.



Manchester — Fallowfield — East Didsbury — Gatley — Manchester Airport 44
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W  W W  W W W W W W W W
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T    0808  0917   17  1417  1517  1617  1717 1817
University of Manchester, Phoenix    0816  0924   24 mins 1424  1524  1625  1725 1824
Rusholme, Platt Lane    0825  0930   30 past 1430  1530  1635  1735 1830
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn s   0833  0936 then  36 each 1436  1537  1643  1743 1836
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0722   0846  0946 at  46 hour 1446  1550  1659  1759 1846
Cheadle, White Hart 0735   0859  0959   59 until 1459  1603  1712  1812 1859
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0742   0906  1006   06  1506  1611  1725  1825 1904
Manchester Airport, Interchange B R 0752 0820 0847 0918 0947 1021  47 21  1521 1547 1622 1647 1736 1745 1836 
Manchester Airport, Cargo Centre 0759 0828 0855  0955   55    1555  1655  1753  

Saturdays           
 W W W W W W  W W   W W W W W W W W W
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T    0817  0917   17   1317  1417  1517  1617 
University of Manchester, Phoenix    0824  0924   24   1324  1424  1524  1624 
Rusholme, Platt Lane    0830  0930   30 mins  1330  1430  1530  1630 
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn s   0836  0936 then  36 past  1336  1436  1537  1636 
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0722   0846  0946 at  46 each  1346  1446  1550  1646 
Cheadle, White Hart 0735   0859  0959   59 hour  1359  1459  1603  1659 
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0742   0906  1006   06 until  1406  1506  1611  1704 
Manchester Airport, Interchange B R 0752 0820 0853 0917 0947 1021  47 21  1347 1421 1453 1521 1553 1622 1653 1715 1745
Manchester Airport, Cargo Centre 0759 0828 0900  0955   55   1355  1500  1600  1700  1753

 W W
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 1717 1817
University of Manchester, Phoenix 1724 1824
Rusholme, Platt Lane 1730 1830
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 1736 1836
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 1746 1846
Cheadle, White Hart 1759 1859
Gatley, Stonepail Road 1804 1904
Manchester Airport, Interchange B R 1815 
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Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
 W  W
Manchester, Piccadilly Gardens B T 0817  1817
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0827  1827
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0832  1832
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0836  1836
East Didsbury, Millgate Lane 0846  1846
Cheadle, White Hart 0853  1853
Gatley, Stonepail Road 0858  1858
 
Bus 44 is run by Bluebird with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
s – Starts from Parrs Wood Road/Parsonage Road at 0712.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train  T – Tram
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Cheadle Hulme — Cheadle — East Didsbury — Fallowfield — Manchester  145
Mondays to Fridays (University term times only)
 W W W W
Cheadle Road/Albert Road 0744= 0804=
Cheadle and Marple College 0749= 0809=
Cheadle, Post Office 0756= 0816=
East Didsbury, Parrs Wood R 0803= 0823=
Parrs Wood Road/Fog Lane 0808 0828 0908 0928
Fallowfield, Friendship Inn 0820 0840 0920 0940
Rusholme, Platt Lane 0825 0845 0925 0945
University of Manchester, Phoenix 0835 0855 0935 0955
Manchester, Albert Square B T 0845 0905 0945 1005

Bus 145 does not run on Saturdays, Sundays, Public Holidays or during University holidays.
Bus 145 does not run from Manchester.
Bus 145 is run by Magic Bus (Stagecoach Manchester).
= – Runs between Cheadle Hulme and Parrs Wood Road/Fog Lane from September until Easter only.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train  T – Tram
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.


